MU15SHAW c/o#5 Page 1

SHAW INDUSTRIES INC
616 EAST WALNUT AVE
DALTON GA 30721

ph.: 706.832.5129/ fax: 706.879.4537 /FEIN# 35-2162582

Purchase Marshall University Orde]‘ #
Office of Purchasing
Change Request One John Marshall Drive MU15SHAW
MARSHALL Huntington, WV 25755-4100
FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract
2018 VARIOUS 11/06/2017 12/15/2014 MUI15-SHAW
Document Document Action
™ Requisition (Cancellation only) ™ Cancellation I™ Eror in Total Amount
™ Regular Purchase Order ™ Increase/Decrease [™ Change of Account
I™ Contract Putchase Order I” Unused Balance [™ Change of Vendor Name/Address
I Open End Contract Purchase ™ Freight W Other
¥ Agreement i¥ Renewal
{™ Extension Error
Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code BOG Unit Name & Address

Marshall University

Office of Purchasing

One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

[tem#

Quantity

Description of Change

Unit Price Extended Price

To revise the pricing agreement between Shaw Industries,

Change Order # 5

Inc. and Marshall University, all in accordance with the

terms and conditions contained in the original agreement

and approved change orders, subject to the attached
amendment and exhibits.

Flooring

Effective Period: 8/1/2017 to 6/30/2018

Reason for Change: Revised pricing provided

Previous Total

Increase

Decrease

New Total

$ OPENEND
3
3
$ OPEN END

BOG 79

Approved:

[hé-/17

N/A

Date

Attorney General if required

Date



MU15SHAW c/o#5 Page 2
1AW

AMENDMENT TO MARSHALL
UNIVERSITY-SHAW SUPPLY AGREEMENT

This Amendment to the Marshall University-Shaw Supply Agreement (this “Amendment”) is
made as of September 27, 2017 (the “Date of this Amendment”) by and between Marshall University
(“Owner™), and Shaw Industries, Inc. (“Provider”).

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into Marshall University-Shaw Supply Agreement dated
as of May 2, 2011 (as amended, the “Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and
obligations set forth herein, the Parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as set out below.

1. Definitions. For purposes of this Amendment, all capitalized terms, which are used
but not defined in this Amendment, will have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

2. Section 2: Term. The first sentence of Section 2(a) shall be deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following: “This Agreement shall be effective as of May 2, 2011 and shall expire
on June 30, 2018.”

3. Exhibits. Exhibits A and B to the Agreement are hereby deleted in their entirety and
replaced with the Exhibit A and B, attached hereto and by this reference made an integral part hereof.
All prices set forth in Exhibits A and B shall be guaranteed until June 30, 2018.

4.  Entire Agreement.  Except as modified by this Amendment, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in effect. This Amendment together with the Agreement, as previously
amended, constitute the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto and supersede
all previous writings and understandings between the parties hereto with respect to the subject
matter hereof. No term or provision of this Amendment shall be varied or modified by any prior or
subsequent statement, conduct or act of either of the parties hereto, except that the parties hereto
may amend this Amendment by written instruments specifically referring to and executed in the same
manner as this Amendment. In the event any of the provisions in this Amendment shall be inconsistent
with the provisions of the Agreement, the provisions in this Amendment shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused their authorized
representatives to execute this Amendment as of the date first above written.

Shaw Industrﬁs: Inc.

NAME kSC.'ln
TITLE:__ Vice President TITLE: _Director of Purchasing
DATE:__10/30/2017 pATE:__J/-0~/ 7

Version 1.0 |



PRV

Exhibit A

Patcraft - Material Cost
Prices Effective August 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

MU15SHAW c/o#5 Page 3

Style Number | Style Name Type | Price
Broadloom
10272 30'S 11l CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $11.32
10347 ABODE CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $9.68
10402 AFICIONADO ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $15.73
10246 APPROACH CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $11.69
10389 AUDIO ECHO ULTRALOC® Broadloom $15.44
10104 BEST FOOT FORWARD ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $10.78
10165 BIG SPLASH ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $13.84
10164 BIG SPLASH! ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $11.25
10398 BOHEMIAN ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $22.57
10335 BUNGALOW CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $10.76
76432 BUY IN CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $11.25
10337 CARRY ON ULTRALOC® Broadloom $14.85
10390 CHANNEL FADE ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $15.44
10415 CIAO ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $18.79
10132 CLOISONNE Il ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $22.13
10203 COLOR CHOICE ULTRALOC® Broadloom $12.42
10131 COLOR YOUR WORLD ULTRALOC® Broadloom $13.12
10440 COMMIT ULTRALOC® Broadloom $11.58
10439 DECIDE ULTRALOC® Broadloom $11.58
10037 DOUBLE EXPOSURE ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $19.74
10436 EXQUISITE ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $20.52
26469 EXQUISITE ECOWORX® BROADLOOM Broadloom $24.08
10147 FAMOUS LAST WORDS ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $11.80
10399 FULL BLOOM ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $22.57
10251 GAIT CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $9.72
10437 GLAMOROUS ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $20.52
76471 GLAMOROUS ECOWORX® BROADLOOM Broadloom $24.18
10333 GRATA ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $21.09
10413 HALLO ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $18.79
10148 HEADLINES Il ULTRALOC® Broadloom $13.96
10336 HEARTH CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $16.27
10101 HOMEROOM Il 26 ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $10.02
10352 HOMEROOM V 3.0 ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $14.28
10351 HOMEROOM V 3.0 ULTRALOC® Broadloom $11.04
10434 LEAFLET ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $19.01
10435 LUXURIOUS ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $20.85
726470 LUXURIOUS ECOWORX® BROADLOOM Broadloom $24.43
10247 MANNER CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $12.08
10129 NIGHT MOVES ULTRALOC® Broadloom $13.21
10414 NIHAO ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $18.79
10162 OPPORTUNITY KNOCKS CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $10.64
26375 OPTIONS ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $14.53
10338 OWN IT ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $14.56
10250 PACE CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $10.54
76436 PAY OFF CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $11.41
10036 PERPETUAL MOTION ULTRALOC® Broadloom $22.33
26376 PLATFORM ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $17.04
10376 PRADO ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $28.76
10369 PUBLIC AFFAIRS CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $10.69
10205 RAISE THE BAR ULTRALOC® Broadloom $13.96
10442 RESPITE CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $8.91
10332 ROTOLO ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $21.09
10202 SABRE ENCORE CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $14.41
10120 SCHOLASTIC Il 26 CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $10.36
10121 SCHOLASTIC Il 28 ULTRALOC® Broadloom $11.75




PRV

Exhibit A
Patcraft - Material Cost
Prices Effective August 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

MU15SHAW c/o#5 Page 4

Style Number Style Name Type Price
10368 SEAL THE DEAL CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $11.29
10367 SHAKE ON IT CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $11.29
10068 SOCRATES Il 26 ULTRALOC® Broadloom $11.67
10069 SOCRATES Il 28 ULTRALOC® Broadloom $12.53
10050 SOUND INVESTMENT ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $10.28
76367 STANDOUT ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $14.44
10249 STRIDE CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $10.02
10109 STRUT YOUR STUFF ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $10.97
10441 SUCCEED ULTRALOC® Broadloom $11.58
10049 SWEET ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $12.87
10248 TECHNIQUE CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $11.02
10331 TESSA ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $19.82
10443 TESTED CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $13.07
76434 TRADE UP CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $10.93
10444 TRIED CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $13.07
10445 TRUE CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $13.07
10157 TWIST&SHOUT Il ULTRALOC® Broadloom $13.96
10438 UNDERSTATED ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $18.36
76468 UNDERSTATED ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $15.86
10391 VIRTUAL CURRENT ULTRALOC® PATTERN Broadloom $15.44
10400 VIVANT ECOWORX® PERFORMANCE BROADLOOM Broadloom $22.57
10200 WINDSWEPT ENCORE CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $11.72
10366 WORD OF MOUTH CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $10.69
10124 WORK IT CLASSICBAC® Broadloom $9.75

Tile
10345 10K ECOWORX® TILE Tile $19.59
10343 3K ECOWORX® TILE Tile $19.59
10344 5K ECOWORX® TILE Tile $19.59
10455 ABERDEEN (12" X 48") Tile $20.25
10293 AH HA ECOWORX® TILE Tile $23.06
10404 AIRE 9" X 36" ECOWORX® TILE Tile $17.80
10357 AIRE SKINNY TILE (18" X 36") Tile $17.80
10421 ALLOY SHIMMER (12" X 48") Tile $21.75
10394 APERTURE ECOWORX® TILE Tile $23.15
10358 AURA TILE (18" X 36") Tile $17.80
10166 BIG SPLASH! TILE (24" X 24") Tile $19.71
726452 CASHMERE ECOWORX® TILE Tile $23.24
10285 CITY FLORA TILE (24" X 24") Tile $19.55
10284 CLEAN LINES TILE (24" X 24") Tile $19.73
10382 COLOR BLOCK ECOWORX® TILE Tile $16.31
10447 COLOR BLOCK ECOWORX® TILE Tile $16.31
10374 COLOR CHOICE FACET ECOWORX® TILE Tile $26.96
10204 COLOR CHOICE TILE (24" X 24") Tile $21.78
10381 COLOR POP ECOWORX® TILE Tile $16.31
10448 COLOR POP ECOWORX® TILE Tile $16.31
10110 COLOR YOUR WORLD TILE (24" X 24") Tile $16.60
10218 CONUNDRUM TILE (24" X 24") Tile $17.00
10283 COOL RAIN TILE (24" X 24") Tile $19.59
10427 CUBE & COLOUR (12" X 48") Tile $22.00
10426 CUBE & COLOUR (24" X 24") Tile $22.00
10428 CUBE & COLOUR FACET (17" X 41") Tile $25.59
10348 DART TILE (24" X 24") Tile $20.83
10119 DAZZLE TILE (24" X 24") Tile $19.76
10410 DECATHLON (24" X 24") Tile $16.92
10329 DEFLECT TILE (18" X 36") Tile $24.41
10384 DISMANTLE ECOWORX® TILE Tile $22.28




PRV

Exhibit A
Patcraft - Material Cost
Prices Effective August 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

MU15SHAW c/o#5 Page 5

Style Number Style Name Type Price
10386 DISPLACE ECOWORX® TILE Tile $18.40
10385 DISRUPT ECOWORX® TILE Tile $22.28
10330 DIVERGE TILE (18" X 36") Tile $24.41
10355 DOWNLOAD ECOWORX® TILE Tile $16.09
76473 DWELL TILE (24"X24") Tile $18.55
10286 EARTHEN WEAVE (24" X 24") Tile $19.51
10227 EASY ON THE EYES (24" X 24") Tile $14.07
10312 ECOT COLOR ECOWORX® TILE Tile $25.46
10308 ECOT ECOWORX® TILE Tile $25.46
10309 ECOT SCRIPT ECOWORX® TILE Tile $25.46
10456 EDINBURGH (12" X 48") Tile $20.25
10342 ENFLECTION TILE (24" X 24") Tile $26.62
10340 ENFORM TILE (24" X 24") Tile $22.57
10306 ENTRY POINT ECOWORX® TILE Tile $26.91
10341 ENVERSE TILE (24" X 24") Tile $22.57
10359 ETHERAL TILE (18" X 36") Tile $17.80
26406 EXHILARATION TILE (24" X 24") Tile $19.04
10291 EXPERIENCE TILE (24" X 24") Tile $14.43
10371 FABRIX FACET TILE (17" X 41") Tile $26.62
10279 FLEX (24" X 24") Tile $14.97
10349 FLUTTER TILE (24" X 24") Tile $20.83
10380 FUTURA ECOWORX® TILE Tile $14.65
10373 GEOMETRIX FACET TILE (17" X 41") Tile $26.62
10127 HOMEROOM II TILE (24" X 24") Tile $16.79
10353 HOMEROOM V 3.0 ECOWORX® TILE Tile $16.12
10296 HUE ECOWORX® TILE Tile $22.83
10294 IDEA ECOWORX® TILE Tile $22.83
10350 IN FLIGHT TILE (24" X 24") Tile $21.41
726374 INDULGENCE TILE (24" X 24") Tile $20.48
26474 INTRINSIC TILE (24" X 24") Tile $16.56
10457 INVERNESS (12" X 48") Tile $20.25
10295 JOT ECOWORX® TILE Tile $22.83
10311 LAYERED EXPRESSION ECOWORX® TILE Tile $25.59
10397 LEAFLET ECOWORX® TILE Tile $22.00
10383 LINEA 2 ECOWORX® TILE Tile $15.83
26476 LIQUID TILE (24" X 24") Tile $18.21
26477 LOFT TILE (24" X 24") Tile $17.84
10354 LOG IN ECOWORX® TILE Tile $15.09
10460 LOGIC (24" X 24") Tile $12.42
10422 METALLIC ALCHEMY (12" X 48") Tile $22.75
76454 MOHAIR ECOWORX® TILE Tile $23.25
10226 MOVING ON UP TILE (24" X 24") Tile $14.52
10305 ON THE RIGHT FOOT ECOWORX® TILE Tile $26.91
10372 OPTIX FACET TILE (17" X 41") Tile $26.62
10379 ORBITAL ECOWORX® TILE Tile $14.65
10316 PASEO TILE (24" X 24") Tile $29.94
10105 PINSTRIPE TILE (24" X 24") Tile $19.34
10449 PIVOT POINT ECOWORX® TILE Tile $17.40
76453 PLUSH LINEN ECOWORX® TILE Tile $24.27
10317 PRADO TILE (24" X 24") Tile $29.94
10396 PROSE ECOWORX® TILE Tile $24.00
10118 RAZZLE TILE (24" X 24") Tile $20.61
10459 REASON (24" X 24") Tile $12.42
10125 SCHOLASTIC Il TILE (24" X 24") Tile $16.70
10393 SHADOWGRAPH 9" X 36" ECOWORX® TILE Tile $24.15
10356 SIGN OFF ECOWORX® TILE Tile $15.09




PRV

Patcraft - Material Cost
Prices Effective August 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

Exhibit A

MU15SHAW c/o#5 Page 6

Style Number Style Name Type Price
10461 SKILL (24" X 24") Tile $12.42
10126 SOCRATES Il TILE (24" X 24") Tile $16.99
10239 SPEAK IN COLOR (24" X 24") Tile $16.22
10240 SPEAK IN DESIGN (24" X 24") Tile $16.22
726373 SPLURGE TILE (24" X 24") Tile $18.99
76475 STUDIO TILE (24" X 24") Tile $16.89
10290 THOUGHT TILE (24" X 24") Tile $14.41
10096 TWEED TILE (24" X 24") Tile $17.76
10395 URBAN GARDEN TILE Tile $23.00
10450 VAULT ECOWORX® TILE Tile $17.44
76451 VELVET ECOWORX® TILE Tile $24.25
10301 VIM ECOWORX® TILE Tile $13.20
10302 VIVID ECOWORX® TILE Tile $14.86
10304 WALK RIGHT IN Il ECOWORX® TILE Tile $26.91
10425 WORK. STUDY. PLAY. 12X48 ECOWORX® TILE Tile $19.09
10405 WORK. STUDY. PLAY. 24X24 ECOWORX® TILE Tile $19.09
10280 YIELD TILE (24" X 24") Tile $15.26

Resilient
1346V ADMIX 12" X 12" Resilient $4.66
1347V ADMIX 36" X 36" Resilient $5.12
S167V ADMIX WELD ROD Resilient $132.00
1333V AGGREGATE Resilient $1.84
1318V ARBOR CREST Resilient $2.09
1208V BOUNCE BACK Resilient $26.16
S126V BOUNCE BACK WELD ROD Resilient $67.96
S101V BROOKWOOD WELD ROD Resilient $39.62
1319V BROOKWOOD+ Resilient $23.85
1313V CHARTED Resilient $1.76
1600V CLICK REFRESH Resilient $2.71
1334V DISSIPATE Resilient $1.84
1500V FORGE AHEAD Resilient $22.10
S122v GROUNDWORKS Resilient $64.99
1200V HIGHLAND FOREST 4" Resilient $1.84
1800V HIGHLAND FOREST 6" Resilient $1.84
S109V HUSH Il Resilient $221.76
1311V LETTERPRESS Resilient $1.76
1337V METALLIX 9" X 36" Resilient $3.88
1315V METALLIX FACET Resilient $3.88
1314V METALLIX RECTANGLE Resilient $3.88
1206V NORTH RIDGE 4" Resilient $1.90
1207V NORTH RIDGE 6" Resilient $1.90
1320V ORGANIC HUE Resilient $22.39
S137V PATCRAFT CARPET REDUCER 5/16" Resilient $57.22
S139V PATCRAFT PINLESS METAL TRACK Resilient $46.63
S136V PATCRAFT RESILIENT CARPET REDUCER Resilient $61.82
S141V PATCRAFT SNAP DOWN T MOLDING 1-1/8" Resilient $43.10
S142v PATCRAFT SNAP DOWN T MOLDING 2" Resilient $50.15
S140V PATCRAFT TILE CARPET REDUCER 1/8" Resilient $54.75
$138V PATCRAFT TRANSITION TAPE Resilient $7.61
S127V PATCRAFT WALL BASE Resilient $72.00
1322V STRATIFIED+ 12" X 24" Resilient $1.91
1321V STRATIFIED+ 6" X 24" Resilient $1.91
1323V TIMBER GROVE 12 Resilient $1.19
1325V TIMBER GROVE 20 Resilient $1.95
1312V TYPEFACE Resilient $1.76
1316V WOOD PLANX Resilient $3.88




PRV

Exhibit A

Patcraft - Material Cost
Prices Effective August 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

MU15SHAW c/o#5 Page 7

Style Number Style Name Type Price
1336V WOOD PLANX 9" X 36" Resilient $3.88
1300V WOODLAND VIEW Resilient $1.11

Adhesives
1036D 1036 - BROADLOOM ADHESIVE W/ ANTIMICROBIAL Broadloom $47.85
3800D 3800 - UNIVERSAL INDOOR/OUTDOOR ADHESIVE Broadloom $49.18
10433 3800 - UNIVERSAL INDOOR/OUTDOOR ADHESIVE Tile $49.18
S168V 4"X120' TOELESS BASE Resilient $91.54
5001P 5001 - TILE STANDARD ADHESIVE Tile $22.39
5036P 5036 - TILE ADHESIVE W/ ANTIMICROBIAL Tile $86.55
1580U 5800 - CARPET TILE PS HIGH MOISTURE ADHESIVE UNITS Tile $90.81
6200D 6200 - ADHESIVE DETACKIFIER Broadloom $90.01
620DU 6200 - ADHESIVE DETACKIFIER UNITS Tile $91.03
9000D 9000 - BARRIER COAT Broadloom $200.83
900DU 9000 - BARRIER COAT UNITS Tile $195.40
905DU 9050 - BARRIER COAT UNITS Tile $56.09
9050D 9050 - FLOOR PRIMER Broadloom $57.42
S125U 9050 - RESILIENT FLOOR PRIMER UNITS Resilient $57.42
S125V 9050 RESILIENT FLOOR PRIMER (ROLLS) Resilient $57.42
S124V 9050 RESILIENT FLOOR PRIMER (UNITS) Resilient $57.42
S103V ADHESIVE LG - 4100 4 GAL Resilient $113.77
S102V ADHESIVE LG - 4100 4 GAL ROLL GOODS Resilient $113.77
8300D ADHESIVE, ECO BROADLOOM SEAM SEALER Broadloom $5.68
AVSCC ADVANTAGE SYSTEM (ROLL) Broadloom $255.05
3600D BROADLOOM ADHESIVE W/ FLORSEPT ANTIMICROBIAL Broadloom $43.23
4000D BROADLOOM SEAL SEAER Broadloom $9.54
306VS CADBERRY 4"W X 120'L COVE BASE ROLL Resilient $93.30
S158V CAPRAIL 1.75" Resilient $110.88
LOKAT CARPET TILE - LOKDOTS ADHESIVE 1/2 SLEEVE Tile $75.00
S157V CAVETTO 6" Resilient $127.51
10446 CUSHIONWORX 2MM Tile $207.90
10432 CUSHIONWORX 3MM Tile $376.63
S156V CYMA 4.5" Resilient $110.88
S159V FASCIA 8" Resilient $87.78
OOLDR LOKDOT ADHESIVE DOT SLEEVE Tile $150.00
OOLDA LOKDOT APPLICATOR Tile $56.45
S131V MMS800 Resilient $74.00
1000D MULTI-PURPOSE ADHESIVE Broadloom $33.21
1200D MULTI-PURPOSE ADHESIVE Broadloom $29.38
S$148V PATCRAFT ANTI SLIP TAPE HC Resilient Adhesive $223.20
S133V PATCRAFT COVE 1 GALLON ADHESIVE Resilient $20.61
S132V PATCRAFT COVE TUBE ADHESIVE Resilient $65.74
S144V PATCRAFT LANDING TILE HC Resilient Adhesive $255.75
S147V PATCRAFT MARKING TAPE -S HC Resilient Adhesive | $223.20
$143V PATCRAFT RUBBER TREAD HC Resilient Adhesive $305.04
S145V PATCRAFT STRINGER/ RISE HC Resilient Adhesive | $125.55
S146V PATCRAFT STRIPED TAPE HC Resilient Adhesive $302.25
5100P PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE Tile $66.12
S160V QUARTER ROUND Resilient $110.88
S104V RESILIENT SEAM SEALER Resilient $2.75
S123V SHAW 200 - RESILIENT 4 GALLON Resilient $101.20
S105V SHAW 4100 - 1 GAL Resilient $39.77
S106V SHAW 4100 - 1 GAL Resilient $39.77
S107V SHAW S150 SPRAY ADHESIVE Resilient $30.39
S108V SHAW S150 SPRAY ADHESIVE Resilient $30.39
S155V SLOT 4.5" Resilient $97.02
S154V STRAIGHT 4.5" Resilient $97.02




PRV

MU15SHAW c/o#5 Page 8

Exhibit A
Patcraft - Material Cost
Prices Effective August 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

Style Number Style Name Type Price
S113V VS-60 MBX VERSASHIELD 60 (UNITS) 5'X144' LONG ROLLS Resilient $2,145.00
S112v VS-60 VERSASHIELD 60 (UNITS)5'X144' LONG ROLLS Resilient $749.10
S115V VSM MBX VERSASHIELD 2.5" TAPE (UNITS) 2.5" X 180' ROLLS/12 ROLLS PER CARTON Resilient $73.70
S114V VSM VERSASHIELD 2" TAPE (UNITS) 2" X 180' ROLLS/12 ROLLS PER CARTON Resilient $59.40
S116V VSM VERSASHIELD 4" DS TAPE (UNITS) 4" X 100' ROLLS/12 ROLLS PER CARTON Resilient $71.50

**All Pricing is material only (excludes freight, taxes, installation, and any other fees)




MARSHALL

MU15SHAW c/o#5 Page 9

Exhibit B
Patcraft - Installation Cost
Prices Effective August 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

Direct Glue 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.79 $7.11
Direct Glue with attached Cushion 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.94 $8.46
Double Stick 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.09 $9.81
Stretch-in over Cushion 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.06 $9.54
Furniture Lift for Carpet Tile installation 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.47 $13.23
Carpet Tile Installation (exclude material) 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.91 $8.19
Carpet Removal & Disposal 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.80 $7.20
LVT/VCT Removal & Disposal 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.80 $7.20
LVT Installation (No Pattern) 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $2.90 $26.73
VCT Installation 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.35 $12.15
Sheet Vinyl Removal & Disposal 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.80 $7.20
Sheet Vinyl Installation (No Pattern) 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $2.46 $22.14
Broadloom Carpet Installation (No Pattern) 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.07 $9.63
Skimcoat (Labor/Material) 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.93 $8.37
ScopeofWork  [Hoursto Perform Work | Price /LF | Price /LF |
Install 18x18 Rubber Landing Tile 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $6.12 $6.12
Install Vinyl Base 4" only 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.54 $1.54
Install Transitions Strips only 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $2.09 $2.09
Carpet Border Work 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $2.70 $2.70

Install Rubber Stair Tread 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM S64.77 S64.77

Furniture Removal and Replacement

7:00 AM to 5:00 PM

$71.50

$71.50

Floor Prep (Hourly Rate; excludes materials)

7:00 AM to 5:00 PM

$71.50

$71.50

Nights (after 5PM) & Weekend Work

care recommendations.

dealer price.

*Project / Business Management Services - 10% of Carpet Purchase when installation services are provided.
**Project/Business Management includes consulting, estimating, specification development, scope review,

material purchasing, warehousing,project management, handling, delivery, clean-up, close-out, and product

***Use Tax will apply to all turnkey installations, if your state is a Use Tax state. Use tax is imposed on the
Supplier/Manufacturer when product is installed within the applicable state, and is paid directly to the state by

the supplier/manufacturer. There is no exemption for Use Tax as it is required by the state's revenue code.
****0Open Market - Labor or material items that are NOT on contract. These items can be purchased at the

Marshall University

Revised 10/2/2017



MARSHALL
A\ VAR

Exhibit A
Material Cost

MU15SHAW c/o#5 Page 10

Prices Effective August 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

i
PHILADELPHIA

Carpet Tile
54436 Area Tile $2.08 $18.72
J0115 Chain Reaction Tile S2.11 $18.95
JO111 Change in Attitude $2.27 $20.43
54784 Corrugated Tile $2.17 $19.50
54757 Enlighten Tile $2.17 $19.50
54565 Feeedback Tile $1.88 $16.89
J0187 Immerse Tile $1.95 $17.58
54733 Live Wire Tile $2.53 $22.78
54781 Material Effects Tile $1.69 $15.23
54724 Mix Tile $2.58 $23.18
54758 Reveal Tile $2.17 $19.50
J0116 Ripple Effect Tile $2.16 $19.41
54564 Static Tile $1.88 $16.93
54754 Twist It Tile $2.17 $19.50
54755 Warp It Tile $2.17 $19.50
54492 Wired Tile $1.72 $15.51
54756 Wonder Tile $2.17 $19.50

Broadloom
54214 Camden Harbor Il ClassicBac $0.96 $8.64
54443 Camden Harbor Il EPBL S1.41 $12.69
54215 Camden Harbor Il Unitary $1.06 $9.54
J0112 Change in Attitude Staloc $1.24 $11.16
54747 Franchise Il 26 EPBL S1.36 $12.24
54746 Franchise Il 28 EPBL $1.42 $12.78
54722 Laugh Stalok S1.54 $13.89
54723 Learn Stalok $1.54 $13.89
54720 Nest EPBL $1.08 $9.71
54677 Scoreboard Il 26 SLP $0.84 $7.56

Resilient
5456V Beyond Stone $2.37 $21.33
5401V Bosk $1.29 S11.61
5402V Bosk Pro 4" $2.16 $19.44
5413V Bosk Pro 6" $2.16 $19.44
5441V Burnished $2.65 $23.85
5423V Connection 4" $2.35 $21.15
5424V Connection 6" $2.35 $21.15
5400V Fresco $2.16 $19.44
5452V Marbled 12Mil S1.74 $15.66
5453V Marbled 20 Mil $2.59 $23.31
5513V Mesa Trail $1.89 $17.01
5425V Personality 12 Mil $1.20 $10.80




MU15SHAW c/o#5 Pa(';e 11

5425V Personality 12 Mil $1.20 $10.80
5442V Personality 20 Mil $1.95 $17.55
5512V Sierrra Trace $2.86 $25.74
5458V Stone Effects $2.86 $25.74
5457V Stone Master $2.86 $25.74
5454V Sueded $2.65 $23.85
5459V Wood Mix $2.86 $25.74
Adhesive
uowm Price / Unit
212VS Adhesive Resilient - 4100 4 Gal 4 Gal Pail $113.77
259VS LG4100 Adhesive 4 Gal 4 Gal Pail $130.00
5408V $150 Spray Adhesive 1 Gal Pail $42.00
5406V S150 Spray Adhesive Spray $32.36
1000R Shaw Multi-purpose Adhesive 4 Gal 4 Gal Pail $33.21
5100R Shaw Pressure Sensitive Carpet Tile Adhesive 4 Gal 4 Gal Pail $66.12
4000R Shaw Seam Sealer 12 Quart Quart $9.54
*Project / Business Management Services - 10% of Carpet Purchase when installation services are provided.
**project/Business Management includes consulting, estimating, specification development, scope review,
*** When providing carpet and installation, the unit price on the project propopal will include use tax.




MU15SHAW c/o#5 Page 12

MARSHALL F’HII_/!\EEEI_IPHIA"
Exhibit B COMMERCIAL

Installation Cost
Prices Effective August 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

Install Rubber Stair Tread 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM S64.77 S64.77

Direct Glue 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.79 §7.11
Direct Glue with attached Cushion 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.94 $8.46
Double Stick 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.09 $9.81
Stretch-in over Cushion 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.06 $9.54
Furniture Lift for Carpet Tile installation 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.47 $13.23
Carpet Tile Installation (exclude material) 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.91 $8.19
Carpet Removal & Disposal 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.80 $7.20
LVT/VCT Removal & Disposal 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM S0.80 $7.20
LVT Installation (No Pattern) 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $2.90 $26.73
VCT Installation 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.35 $12.15
Sheet Vinyl Removal & Disposal 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.80 $§7.20
Sheet Vinyl Installation (No Pattern) 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $2.46 $22.14
Broadloom Carpet Installation (No Pattern) 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.07 $9.63
Skimcoat (Labor/Material) 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $0.93 $8.37
ScopeofWork — [HourstoPerformWork | Price/LF | Price/LF |
Install 18x18 Rubber Landing Tile 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $6.12 $6.12
Install Vinyl Base 4" only 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $1.54 $1.54
Install Transitions Strips only 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $2.09 $2.09
Carpet Border Work 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM $2.70 $2.70

Furniture Removal and Replacement

7:00 AM to 5:00 PM

$71.50

$71.50

Floor Prep (Hourly Rate; excludes materials)

7:00 AM to 5:00 PM

$71.50

$71.50

Nights (after 5PM) & Weekend Work

recommendations.

***Use Tax will apply to all turnkey installations, if your state is a Use Tax state. Use tax is imposed on the
Supplier/Manufacturer when product is installed within the applicable state, and is paid directly to the state by the
supplier/manufacturer. There is no exemption for Use Tax as it is required by the state's revenue code.

*Project / Business Management Services - 10% of Carpet Purchase when installation services are provided.
**Project/Business Management includes consulting, estimating, specification development, scope review, material

purchasing, warehousing,project management, handling, delivery, clean-up, close-out, and product care

***¥*Open Market - Labor or material items that are NOT on contract. These items can be purchased at the dealer price.

Marshall University

Revised 10/2/2017




	Marshall University Exhibit A Pricing B Installation - Final (003).pdf
	Patcraft Exhibit A Pricing B Installation - Final 10.18
	Patcraft Exhibit A Pricing B Installation - Final 10.17
	Patcraft Pricing B Installation 10.17

	Philly Commercial Exhibit A Pricing B Installation - Final 10.18
	Philly Commercial Exhibit A Pricing B Installation - Final 10.17
	Philly Commercial Pricing B Installation 10.17


	SHAW Change order 5.pdf
	Order # 
	Mu17Purchase
	Change Request
	Huntington, WV 25755-4100

	Document Action
	Document
	BOG Unit Name & Address




